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Preliminary
Atircraft Movement Statistics
- March 1974 -
Airports with Ministry of Transport

Air Traffic Control Towers

This release presents preliminary data on
alrcraft movements for March 1974, The astatistica are
collected from airports with Ministry of Tramsport
air traffic contrel towvers.

. Tatal number of aircraft landings and take=-offs
reported by the 56 tower-airports totalled 413,032 in
March of this year as cumpared with 437,724 by 55 air-
ports in March 1973, representing 24,692 lesscr move-
ments for a 5,62 decrease. This drop in total activity
was attributable to a near 15% decline in itinerant
traffic offset partly by a small rise in local movements.

However, data for the first quarter of the
current year compared with the same period of 1973
reveal a small upward trend (+1.87) in total traffic
primarily as a result of higher local movements which
were almost entirely neutralized by a 8,01 decrease
in itinerant traffic.

In the shalysis of iandividual airports during
March, there were significant declines in totsl traffic
handled at St. Hubert, Edmonton Industrial, Regina and
Springbank acrodromes due principally to a reduced rate
in local activity. Toronto International achieved first
ranking in March insofar as total and itinerant activity
were concerned while Montreal International was in fifth
posftion as regards to total activity. Ottawa Stolport,
although not scheduled to officially open before June,
reported some 3,518 landings and take-offs for March,
mostly all of the "local" category.

Por further enquirfes conceraning this release,
please communicate with Mr, Jan Bekooy, Aviation
Statistics Centre, telephone: (613) 995-9894.
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Préliminaire
Statistiques relatives au mouvement des aéronefe
- Mara 1974 -
Aéroports avec une tour dc¢ contrlle du

Minietdre des Tramsports

Ce bulletin présente les données provisoires relatives
au mouvement des séronefs pour le moils dec mars 1974, Les
statistiques proviennent des rapports émanant des aéroports
munis d'une tour de contrdle du Ministére des Transports.

Le nombre total des décollages et des atterrissages
enregistrés par les 56 aéroports dotés d'une tour de contrdle
s'est chiffré & 413,032 en mars cette année au regard des 437,724
mouvements déposés par 55 aéroports en mars 1973, soit une baisse
de 24,692 ou 5.6%. Ce fléchissement dans 1'activité totale est
fmputable 3 ua recul de prés de 151 dans les chiffres des vols
itinérants neutralisé en partie par une hausse légdre des
mouvements des vols locaux.

Toutefois, si 1'on compare les données du premier
trimestre cette année avec celles du neéme trimestre de 1973,
on peut déceler une légire tendance 2 la hausse dans le trafic
total (+1.8%), principalement en raison des gains enregisirés
dans le trafic "local” qui ont été presque entifrement contre-
balancés par une réduction de 8,01 dans les vols itinérants.

En examinant le comportement des aéroports durant le
mois de mars, on peut percevoir des baisses assez significatives
daus les données du trafic total déclarées par les aérogares de
St. Hubert, Edmontom Industrial, Régina et Springbank princtpale-
ment & cause du taux réduit de l'activité des mouvements locaux.
Toronto international s’est classé premier en mars en ce qui a
trait aux mouvements totaux et itinérants. L'aéroport interna-
tional de Montréal s'est situé cinquieéme relativement 3
1'activité totale. Il y a eu 3,518 décollages et atterrissages
enregistrés en mars & Ottawa Stolport (en majeure partie des
mouvements locaux) et ceci en dépit du fait que le service
régulier au public ne s'effectuera par avant juin.

Pour des renseipgnements supplémentaires concernant ce
bulletfu, pridre de vous adresser @ M. Jan Bekooy, au Centre des
statistiques de 1'aviation, télephone: (613) 995~9894,
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AIRPORTS WITH MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT TOWERS

TOTAL AIRCRAFT MOVEMENTS BY CLASS OF OPERATION,

AEROPORTS AVEC TOUR DE CONTROLE DU MINISTERE DES TRANSPORTS

TOTAL DES MOUVEMENTS D/AERONEF,PAr CLASSL DE YOL,

AIRPORTS
AEROPORTS

ABBOTSFORD

BAIE COMEAU

BRANDON

BUTTONYILLE

CALGARY INTERNATIONAL
EDMONTON INOUSTRIAL
EDMONTON INTERNATIONAL
FORT ST. JOHN
FReDERICTON

GANDER INTERNATIONAL
GRANDE PRAIRIE
HALIFAX INTERNATIONAL
HAMILTON CITY

INUYIK

KAMLOOPS

KELOWNA

LANGLEY

LETHBRIDGE

LORNDON

MONCTON

MONTREAL INTERNATIONAL
NORTH BAY

OSHAWA

OTTAnA INTERNATIONAL
OTTAWA STOLPORT
PENTICTON

PITT MEADOWS

PORT HARDY

PRINCE GEORGE

QUEBEC

REGINA

SAINT JOHN

ST. ANDREWS

ST. CATHARINES

ST. HONORE
ST. HUBERT
ST. JEAN
ST. JOHN’S
SASKATOON
SAULT STE.
SEPT ILES
SPRINGBANK
SUDBURY
SYDNEY
THOMPSON
THUNDER BAY
TORONTQO INTERNATIONAL
TORONTO ISLAND
VANCOUVER INTERNATIONAL
VICTORIA INTERNATIONAL
NWABUSH
WATERLOO=-WELLINGTON

MARIE

MHITEHQORSE

WINDSOR
WINNIPEG INTERNATIONAL

YELLOnKNIFE
TOWERS 56 TOURS
TORERS 55 TOURS
TO  MAR I¥y/4 CUMULATIVE
A MAR 1973  CUMULATIF

TOTAL
MAR.
1973
MARS

8426
2354
7113
11418
13826
24046
10686
2606
4652
2571
3265
7183
12398
4923
4275
4577
10916
4187
7046
7490
15600
4584
8290
12925
o
3055
17668
1685
3600
8139
12183
2480
. 13044
4437
6230
26681
5050
2464
8695
2036
4195
17980
3121
2157
3493
5110

19032°

11780
13933
12854
v81
7293
3042
4551
12639
2093

MAR. 1974
HAKS 1974
MAR. 1974 MARS
RANK ITINERANT RANK LOCAL
TOTAL
RANG ITINERANT RANG LOCAUX
10812 2834 8038
2211 1336 8175
5471 1220 4251
13919 7 1610 12369
1 3680 9 B296 6 5384
16145 4 8621 5 1524
1972 ' 3788 4184
2910 1244 1126
3645 2052 . 1593
2512 1945 567
2880 1072 1808
ovl4 3256 3658
13422 10 2092 11330
4156 3664 462
3945 2091 1854
3411 978 2433
1371 8 1702 12009
3433 1208 2225
1037 2552 4485
1242 2066 5176
15851 5 15312 2 539
471 1517 3254
7377 2193 5184
12556 6087 7 6469
3518 415 3103
4645 1472 31173
19189 2 4447 9 14742
1133 8Yy 234
4616 1553 3063
7940 4410 10 3530
5521 1826 3695
3751 1494 2263
12614 2521 1 0087
5425 63y 4786
3810 1573 2237
18626 3 4108 8 13918
3742 1506 2236
1847 1069 118
9223 3299 5924
1711 922 84y
3492 2312 1180
13400 3591 9809
4282 1270 3012
1316 884 432
4536 2308 2228
59173 1432 4541
19612 1 18576 1 1096
8235 2533 5702
14897/ 6 13230 3 1667
13347 4321 %026
i04 702 2
6052 1168 4884
2714 1242 1472
6574 1774 4800
11666 8815 4 2851
2632 1896 136
413032 1771549 235483
437124 208413 229311
1129653 442402 037251
11092017 535244 573963

RANK
RANG

10




